BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

28999 South Lower Valley Road » Tehachapi, CA 93561-7460
PHONE 661-821-4428 « FAX 661-821-0180

REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE OF MEETING: January 11, 2017

PLACE OPEN & CLOSED SESSION MEETINGS: 28999 South Lower Valley Road
TIME OF CLOSED SESSION MEETING: 5:00 pm

TIME OF OPEN SESSION MEETING: 6:00 pm

1. Call to Order
2. Attendance

3. Closed Session
A. Conference with Real Property Negotiators
Government Code Section 54956.9
Property: 28900 Skyline Drive; APN: 313-410-6
Agency Negotiator: General Manager and General Counsel
Negotiating Parties: Verizon
Under negotiation: Price and Terms of Lease Renewal

B. Conference with Legal Counsel - Anticipated Litigation (Liability Claims)
Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(2)
Claimants: Tom & Linda Gahagan
C. Public Employment
Government Code Section 54957
I. Administrative Services or Finance Director
ii. Chief of Police
4. Convene Open Session
5. Summary of Actions Taken During Closed Session

6. Approval of Agenda

7. Pledge of Allegiance
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8. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
Members of the public may address the Board on matters not listed on this Agenda. The Board
cannot take action on any item that is not on the Agenda. The Board or staff may briefly respond
to statements made or questions posed, or may ask questions for clarification. These items may
also be referred to staff or scheduled on a future Agenda. There will be a separate opportunity for
public comment for each item on the Agenda.

9. Consent Calendar
Consent items are considered routine and are intended to be acted upon in one motion, without
discussion. During this portion of the meeting, the Consent Calendar will be read aloud. Prior to
approval, the President will give the Board, staff, and public the opportunity to pull any item for
discussion. The remaining Calendar will be acted upon. Any pulled items will then be heard and
acted upon individually.

A.
B.
C.

D.
E. APPROVE Register of Warrants for December 2017.

APPROVE Minutes of the November 17, 2017 Special Board Meeting
APPROVE Minutes of the December 14, 2017 Regular Board Meeting

ACCEPT Minutes from the November 7, 2017 Communications Committee
Meeting

ACCEPT Minutes from the October 10, 2017 Administration Committee Meeting

10. Disclosures by the Board of Directors
Board Members are asked to disclose any outside communications with individuals and
organizations that have an action item on this agenda that pertains directly to them or their specific
personal or private interests and which communication is not included or disclosed in the agenda
package, so that all interested persons have an equal opportunity to express and represent their
interests.

11. Procedural Items

A

B.

APPOINT 2018 Board Member Committee Assignments by President of the Board
of Directors (President Grace)
2018 Committee Meeting Schedule

12. Action Items:

A.

ADOPT Resolution 17/18-20 Declaring District Volunteers & Board Members to
be Employees of the District for the Purpose of Providing Worker’s Compensation
Coverage for such Individuals while Providing Services to the District (Mr. Davis)
DIRECT staff to prepare amendments to the following District Code Chapters:
Title 5, Chapter 1 (Solid Waste Management): Title 7, Chapter 2 (Water Rates and
Charges); Title 1, Chapter 8 (Finance). (Mr. Davis)

APPROVE Board Member Attendance at California Special Districts Association
(CSDA) Training (Ms. McEwen)

NOMINATE a Candidate for Special District Representative to Serve on the Kern
County Redevelopment Board. (Ms. McEwen)

13. Information and Discussion ltems:

A.
B.
C.

Parks & Recreation Fund
Bear Valley & Cumberland Road Rehabilitation Project
Capital Replacement Plan & Rate Studies
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D. Solid Waste Transfer Station & Operations
E. December Committee Reports
i. Administration Committee — December 14, 2017
ii. Communications Committee — December 5, 2017
iii. Finance Committee — No December Meeting
iv. Infrastructure Committee — No December Meeting
v. Liaison Committee — No December Meeting
vi. Public Safety Committee — No December Meeting
F. Board Comments
i. Director Carlyn
i. Director Muell
iii. Director Roberts
iv. Vice-President Baron
v. President Grace
G. Staff Reports
i. Department Head Reports
1. Finance Report
2. Public Works Report
3. Public Safety Report
ii. General Counsel Report
iii. General Manager Report
H. Media/ Public Outreach / Communications / Correspondence (Ms. McEwen)

14. Future Agenda Items:
A. Presentation and Acceptance of Annual Financial Report (External Audit) as
Prepared and Presented by Fedak & Brown, LLP

15. Adjournment:
The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Directors is January 25, 2018.

INFORMATION REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS: Copies of the staff reports and other disclosable public
records related to each open session item of business referred to on the agenda are on file in the office of the District
Secretary and are available for public information during regular business hours. Any person who has a question
concerning any of the agenda items may call the District Secretary at 661.821.4428.

ADA Compliance Statement: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance
to participate in this meeting, please contact the District Secretary to the Board of Directors, Kristy McEwen, at
661.821.4428. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to
ensure accessibility to this meeting.

Signed, January 8, 2018

Kristy McEwen, Secretary of the Board
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BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

28999 South Lower Valley Road » Tehachapi, CA 93561-7460
PHONE 661-821-4428 « FAX 661-821-0180

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES

DATE OF MEETING: November 17, 2017
PLACE OPEN & CLOSED SESSION MEETING: 28999 South Lower Valley Road
TIME OF MEETING: 2:00 PM

1. Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 2:13 pm.

2. Attendance
All Directors were in attendance. Also present were General Manager David Edmonds,
General Counsel Don Davis, Public Safety Consultant Jeff Kermode and Secretary of the
Board Kristy McEwen.

3. Closed Session
A. Public Employment
Chief of Police
Government Code Section 54957
 No Reportable Action

4. Convene Open Session
Open Session was convened at 4:35 pm.

5. Summary of Actions Taken During Closed Session
Mr. Davis reported as above.

6. Adjournment — The meeting was adjourned at 4:37 pm.

Jay Carlyn, President of the Board

ATTEST

Kristy McEwen, Secretary of the Board

November 17, 2017 Special Board Meeting



BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

28999 South Lower Valley Road » Tehachapi, CA 93561-7460
PHONE 661-821-4428 « FAX 661-821-0180

REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES

DATE OF MEETING: December 14, 2017

PLACE OPEN & CLOSED SESSION MEETINGS: 28999 South Lower Valley Road
TIME OF OPEN SESSION MEETING: 6:00 PM

TIME OF CLOSED SESSION MEETING: Following Open Session

1. Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 6:06 pm.

2. Attendance
All Directors were in attendance. Also present were General Manager David Edmonds,
General Counsel Don Davis and Secretary of the Board Kristy McEwen.

3. Approval of Agenda
The Agenda was approved unanimously by the Board.

4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
Members of the public may address the Board on matters not listed on this Agenda. The Board
cannot take action on any item that is not on the Agenda. The Board or staff may briefly respond
to statements made or questions posed, or may ask questions for clarification. These items may
also be referred to staff or scheduled on a future Agenda. There will be a separate opportunity for
public comment for each item on the Agenda.

e None

6. Consent Calendar

Consent items are considered routine and are intended to be acted upon in one motion, without
discussion. During this portion of the meeting, the Consent Calendar will be read aloud. Prior to
approval, the President will give the Board, staff, and public the opportunity to pull any item for
discussion. The remaining Calendar will be acted upon. Any pulled items will then be heard and
acted upon individually.

A. APPROVE Minutes of the November 9, 2017 Regular Board Meeting

B. ACCEPT Minutes of the October 3, 2017 Communication Committee Meeting

C. ACCEPT Minutes from the October 17, 2017 Infrastructure Committee Meeting

D. APPROVE Register of Warrants for November 2017

Director Grace pulled item 6D.
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Motion: APPROVE Consent Calendar Items A — C: Grace. Second: Roberts.
Roll Call Vote: AYE: Baron, Muell, Roberts, Grace, Carlyn
NO: None
ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: None

Director Grace asked for clarification of Warrant #9188
Motion: APPROVE Consent Calendar Item D: Roberts. Second: Muell.
Roll Call Vote: AYE: Baron, Muell, Roberts, Grace, Carlyn
NO: None
ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: None

7. Disclosures by the Board of Directors
Board Members are asked to disclose any outside communications with individuals and
organizations that have an action item on this agenda that pertains directly to them or their specific
personal or private interests and which communication is not included or disclosed in the agenda
package, so that all interested persons have an equal opportunity to express and represent their
interests.

e None

8. Action Items
A. ADOPT Resolution 17/18-19 and ELECT Officers of the Board of Directors (Ms.

McEwen)

Motion: Director Roberts nominated Director Grace for Board President. Second:
Baron.

Roll Call Vote: AYE: Baron, Carlyn, Grace, Roberts

NO: Muell
ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: None

Motion: Director Grace nominated Director Baron for Vice-President. Second:
Roberts.
Roll Call Vote: AYE: Baron, Grace, Roberts

NO: Carlyn, Muell

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: None

Motion: The Board of Directors ADOPT Resolution 17/18-19 naming the 2018
Officers of the Board of Directors: Carlyn. Second: Roberts.
Roll Call Vote: AYE: Baron, Carlyn, Grace, Muell, Roberts

NO: None

ABSTAIN:  None

ABSENT: None
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B.

APPOINT Citizen Volunteer to the Administration Committee (Ms. McEwen)
A staff report was presented and potential volunteer Sharon Groen addressed the
Board.

Motion: The Board of Directors APPOINT Sharon Groen to serve on the
Administration Committee until March 2019 or until a successor is named: Roberts.
Second: Carlyn.
Roll Call Vote: AYE: Carlyn, Muell, Roberts, Baron, Grace

NO: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: None

APPROVE Administration Committee Task Assignment — Board Policies &
Procedures (Ms. McEwen)
A staff report was presented and discussion followed.

Motion: The Board of Directors ASSIGN the Administration Committee to
propose, review and discuss Meeting Procedures and Rules of Order and return to
the Board with a recommendation: Baron. Second: Grace.
Roll Call Vote: AYE: Carlyn, Muell, Roberts, Baron, Grace

NO: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: None

APPROVE Infrastructure Committee Task Assignment — Emergency Failure
Contingency Plans (Ms. McEwen)

A staff report was presented and discussion followed. The Board reached consensus
that this task assignment was better suited for the Public Safety Committee.

Motion: The Board of Directors ASSIGN the Public Safety Committee to propose,
review and discuss Emergency Failure Contingency Plans: Roberts. Second:
Carlyn.
Roll Call Vote: AYE: Carlyn, Muell, Roberts, Baron, Grace

NO: None

ABSTAIN:  None

ABSENT: None

9. Information and Discussion Items

A.

Gas Tax Meeting — Directors Roberts & Muell reported on a cordial and productive
meeting with Kern County Supervisor Scrivner and staff.

Bear Valley & Cumberland Road Rehabilitation Project — Mr. Edmonds provided
an update.

Capital Replacement Plan & Rate Studies — Mr. Edmonds provided an update.

Solid Waste — Mr. Edmonds provided an update. The District’s permit application
has been approved but no conditions have yet been provided by the County.
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E. Recruitment — A staff report was presented
F. Guardrail Damage — Mr. Edmonds provided an update.

G. November Committee Reports
i. Administration Committee — No November Meeting

ii. Communications Committee — Director Baron reported on the November 7,
2017 meeting.

iii. Finance Committee — No November Meeting

iv. Infrastructure Committee — Director Grace reported on the November 14,
2017 meeting.

v. Liaison Committee — No November Meeting

vi. Public Safety Committee — No November Meeting

H. Board Comments
i. Director Baron — None

ii. Director Muell — None

iii. Director Roberts — None

iv. Director Grace addressed an issue of wildlife dying on private property; he
also recognized Mr. Edmonds for coming to the aid of a local resident
during a medical emergency

v. Director Carlyn — None

I. Staff Reports
i. Department Head Reports
1. Finance Report — Mr. Edmonds reviewed Period 1-3 financial
reports as submitted in the Board Package. He further reported that
the external auditors have completed their field work.

2. Public Works Report — Mr. Edmonds reviewed the Public Works
report as submitted in the Board Package.

3. Public Safety Report — Statistics from November 2017 were
submitted in the Board Package.

ii. General Counsel Report — Mr. Davis had nothing further.
iii. General Manager Report — Mr. Edmonds asked Ms. McEwen to give a brief
report on her attendance at the 2017 California Public Employers Labor
Relations Association (CALPELRA) Conference.
J.  Media/ Public Outreach / Communications / Correspondence (Ms. McEwen)
A staff report was presented, with corrections and clarifications as submitted in the
Board Package.

10. Future Agenda Items
A. Board of Directors Committee Assignments (Tentative: January 11, 2018)
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B. Presentation and Acceptance of Annual Financial Report (External Audit) as
Prepared and Presented by Fedak & Brown, LLP (Tentative: January 25, 2018)
Mr. Edmonds reviewed the above and added:

C. Lakefill Discussion with Bear Valley Springs Association.

11. Closed Session
A. Public Employment
Chief of Police
Government Code Section 54957
e No Reportable Action

B. Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release
Government Code Section 54957
* No Reportable Action

12. Convene Open Session
Open Session was convened at 9:43 pm.

13. Summary of Actions Taken During Closed Session
Mr. Davis reported as above.

14. Adjournment: The meeting was adjourned at 9:44 pm. The next regularly scheduled
meeting of the Board of Directors is January 11, 2017.

Gil Grace, President of the Board

ATTEST

Kristy McEwen, Secretary of the Board

December 14, 2017 Regular Board Meeting



BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

28999 South Lower Valley Road » Tehachapi, CA 93561-7460
PHONE 661-821-4428 « FAX 661-821-0180

COMMUNICATION COMMITTEE MINUTES
November 7, 2017
3:00 pm

ROLL CALL: Chair: Jane Baron; Vice-Chair: Steve Roberts
Staff: David Edmonds, General Manager; Kristy McEwen, Secretary of the Board
Citizen Volunteers: Rhonda Brady; Key Budge; Linda Flores

1. Approval of Agenda
The Agenda was approved unanimously by the Committee.

2. APPROVE Minutes from October 3, 2017 Communication Committee meeting
The Minutes were approved unanimously by the Committee.

3. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
Members of the public may address the Committee on matters not listed on this Agenda. The Committee
cannot take action on any item that is not on the Agenda. The Committee or staff may briefly respond to
statements made or questions posed, or may ask questions for clarification. These items may also be referred
to staff or scheduled on a future Agenda. There will be a separate opportunity for public comment for each
item on the Agenda.

4. Information and Discussion Items:
A. Media Articles Published
a. Project Update — regular updates should continue
b. Director Roberts discussed Yellow Starthistle informational outreach in October via
Facebook, and possible follow up actions on other social media outlets
c. Spacing limitations in the publication were discussed

B. Future Bear Tracks Articles — possible year end article on completed projects; Holiday gate
passes;
a. Project Updates
i. IT contract — Committee consensus is that there is no need to address the
subject further as it was deemed not newsworthy
ii. AM 530 - Diamond IT will be tasked with equipment upgrade, relocation and
installation
iii. Entry Gate — will be discussed at 11/9 meeting with engineering consultant;
possible article for January Bear Tracks once planning is further along
iv. Capital Replacement Plan —will be discussed at 11/9 meeting with engineering
consultant
v. Transfer Station — will be discussed at 11/9 meeting with engineering
consultant

b. District Finances — possible budget overview; inform public of balanced budget
achievement

C. Website & Facebook Page News

Communication Committee



5. Committee Member Comments — Ms. Flores started a discussion on the purpose of the citizen
volunteers on the Committee. Sharing community issues and concerns with staff is very helpful.
Mr. Budge suggested “house ads” — informational articles prepared ahead of time as fillers. Ms.
Brady suggested training VIPS on community communications.

6. Staff Comments — the Committee was reminded about Ethics training on Nov. 9, 2017.

7. Adjournment: The next meeting of the Communication Committee is scheduled for December 5,
2017.

Kristy McEwen, Secretary of the Board

Communication Committee



BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

28999 South Lower Valley Road » Tehachapi, CA 93561-7460
PHONE 661-821-4428 « FAX 661-821-0180

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE MINUTES
October 10, 2017, 3:30 pm

ROLL CALL: Chair: Steve Roberts; Vice-Chair: Jay Carlyn
Staff: David Edmonds, General Manager (absent); Kristy McEwen, Secretary of the
Board
Citizen Volunteer: William Stevens

1. Approval of Agenda
The Agenda was approved unanimously by the Committee.

2. APPROVE Minutes from July 25, 2017 Administration Committee meeting
The Minutes were approved unanimously by the Committee.

3. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
Members of the public may address the Committee on matters not listed on this Agenda. The Committee
cannot take action on any item that is not on the Agenda. The Committee or staff may briefly respond to
statements made or questions posed, or may ask questions for clarification. These items may also be referred
to staff or scheduled on a future Agenda. There will be a separate opportunity for public comment for each
item on the Agenda.
* None

4. Information & Discussion Items:
A. Citizen Volunteers
a. Candidate Review — Potential volunteer Ken Ames introduced himself to the
Committee, reviewed his interest and qualifications and answered questions from
Committee members.
b. Recommendation(s) — The Committee unanimously agreed to recommend Mr. Ames
for appointment by the Board of Directors.

B. Review Committee Tasks & Responsibilities — the Committee requested the following
documents for review
a. List of current contracts
b. Current contracts from Benz Sanitation, Verizon & Race Communications
c. Current Employee Handbook
d. Ordinance Code related to water usage and billing

5. Committee Member Comments — None
6. Staff Comments — None

7. Adjournment — The meeting was adjourned at 4:00 pm.

Kristy McEwen, Secretary of the Board

Administration Committee



Dep.

Fund

Check #

9205-9206
9207
9208-9209

9211
9212,9214
9215
9213

9281, 9284
9282, 9285
9286
9283

9293
9289

ADMINISTRATION'

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

9287
9287
9219
9288
9288
9239
9238
9242
9220

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Check Date Vendor Name
12/08/18 EMPLOYEE CHECKS
SEPARATION CHECK
ACCRUAL PAYOUT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
PAYROLL VENDORS
RETIREMENT
FEDERAL TAXES
STATE TAXES

12/22/18 DIRECT DEPOSIT
PAYROLL VENDORS
RETIREMENT
FEDERAL TAXES

STATE TAXES

12/31/2017
12/21/2017

MONTH END VENDORS - DECEMBER
HEALTH BENEFITS - JANUARY

12/21/2017 AT&T

12/21/2017 AT&T

12/14/2017 AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS
12/21/2017 BANKCARD CENTER
12/21/2017 BANKCARD CENTER
12/18/2017 BANKCARD CENTER
12/18/2017 BANKS PEST CONTROL INC
12/18/2017 BEAR VALLEY SPRINGS ASSN
12/14/2017 BEAR VALLEY SPRINGS ASSN

Invoice #

2017 NOV
2017 NOV
733965685
20171128
20171128
20171128
656658
2017 NOV
20171215

Description
VOID 9205

VOID 9208

VOID 9212, 9214
VOID 9215
VOID 9213

VOID 9282, 9285
VOID 9286
VOID 9283

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS

TELEPHONE SERVICES

TELEPHONE SERVICES

QUARTERLY PHONE MAINTENANCE
RECRUITMENT - ADM. SVCS DIRECTOR
HR MEMBERSHIP DUES

TRAINING

PEST CONTROL

MEALS - MEETINGS

EMP EVENT

Check Amount

3,994.46
702.81
6,787.23
58,620.77
120.00
12,161.06
29,045.80
5,357.55

||l n n v nn v n

116,789.68

58,502.28
115.64
10,806.23
20,690.90
3,469.63

Al »nn U n

v N

93,584.68

948.72
7,666.26

B2 0 Vo B Vo R Vo SRV V2 Vo B Vo B Vo

8,614.98

218,989.34

106.67
18.67
69.31

381.81

179.00

2,296.40
73.00
70.00

2,624.00



Dep.

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

52
52
52
52
52
52
52

Fund Check #
40 9246
40 9246
40 9290
40 9290
40 9210
40 9210
40 9249
40 9252
40 9254
40 9254
40 9223
40 9256
40 9257
40 9260
40 9264
40 9266
40 9268
40 9222
40 9222
40 9222
40 9224
40 9276
40 9292
40 9278
ROADS
48 9218
48 9218
48 9287
48 9219
48 9288
48 9246
48 9290

Check Date
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/5/2017
12/5/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017

12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/21/2017
12/14/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/21/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
CASH - PETTY CASH

CASH - PETTY CASH

CORBIN WILLITS SYS., INC.
FARMER BROTHERS CO., CORP
FEDAK & BROWN LLP

FEDAK & BROWN LLP

FLAVIANO REYES

HIGH DESERT WIRELESS

HOME DEPOT/GECF

JOBS AVAILABLE

MOJAVE SANITATION

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
PIONEER HOME CENTER INC
PITNEY BOWES, INC.

PITNEY BOWES, INC.

PITNEY BOWES, INC.

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

STERLING CODIFIERS INC.

US BANK

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC

AT&T

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS
BANKCARD CENTER

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL

Invoice #
220320
220321
221372
221373

20171205

20171205
B711151

67070803

20171130

20171130

2017 NOV
40613
6572438
1725005
3066765

C02997301
69669

5282559
5421674
5467760

20171202

359846094
19894
344560073

41908
205958
2017 NOV
733965685
20171128
220320
221372

Description Check Amount
LEGAL FEES S 3,093.21
LEGAL FEES S 2,400.00
LEGAL FEES S 5,600.00
LEGAL FEES S 2,762.50
POSTAGE $ (0.46)
KITCHEN SUPPLIES S 495.06
SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE S 1,105.66
COFFEE AND SUPPLIES S 32.92
AUDIT SERVICES S 520.70
AUDIT SERVICES - RETENTION S (950.00)
JANITORIAL SERVICES S 525.00
IT PROVIDER S 246.86
BUILDING MAINTENANCE S 12.86
FINANCE DIRECTOR RECRUITMENT S 225.23
TRASH SERVICE S 22.03
ACCT/SERVICE FEE S 2.35
EQUIPMENT REPAIR $ 6.85
POSTAGE METER LEASE S 144.79
POSTAGE METER LEASE $ 144.79
POSTAGE METER LEASE S 144.79
ELECTRICITY S 298.34
OFFICE SUPPLIES S 40.52
WEB HOSTING FEE S 500.00
COPIER LEASE S 649.53
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION $ 23,842.39
EQUIPMENT RENTAL S 22.50
EQUIPMENT REPAIR $ 108.58
TELEPHONE SERVICES S 106.67
QUARTERLY PHONE MAINTENANCE S 19.22
RECRUITMENT - ADM. SVCS DIRECTOR S 144.63
LEGAL FEES S 315.00
LEGAL FEES S 315.00



Dep.

52
52

52
52
52
52
52
52

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

Fund
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

Check #
9247
9210
WIRE
9252
9254
9223
9255
9255
9217
9217
9256
9257
9257
9257
9258
9258
9260
9264
9266
9266
9270
9270
9270
9271
9272
9224
9224
9224
9226
9226
9226
9226
9226

Check Date
12/18/2017
12/5/2017
12/7/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name

CAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASN
CASH - PETTY CASH

CITY NATIONAL BANK
FARMER BROTHERS CO., CORP
FEDAK & BROWN LLP
FLAVIANO REYES

GRAINGER INC

GRAINGER INC

GRIFFITH COMPANY

GRIFFITH COMPANY

HIGH DESERT WIRELESS
HOME DEPOT/GECF

HOME DEPOT/GECF

HOME DEPOT/GECF

J&M SERVICES, INC.

J&M SERVICES, INC.

JOBS AVAILABLE

MOJAVE SANITATION
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RSI PETROLEUM INC
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC
SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

SWIFT NAPA AUTO PARTS
SWIFT NAPA AUTO PARTS
SWIFT NAPA AUTO PARTS
SWIFT NAPA AUTO PARTS
SWIFT NAPA AUTO PARTS

Invoice #
20171106
20171205
#16-018
67070803
20171130
2017 NOV
614535178
616008406
20170831
20170831
40613
310040
6572438
8021296
109115
109119
1725005
3066765

447260330
447261190

70986
71258
71435
20171130
75398228
20171202
20171202
20171207
910239
910278
910300
910323
910323

Description

MEMBERSHIP DUES

SAFETY TRAINING MEETINGS
ROAD LOAN AGREEMENT PAYMENT
COFFEE AND SUPPLIES

AUDIT SERVICES

JANITORIAL SERVICES

FIRST AID KITS

FIRST AID KITS

ROAD REHABILITATION

ROAD REHABILITATION

IT PROVIDER

MARKING FLAGS

BUILDING MAINTENANCE
EXPENDABLE TOOLS

EQUIPMENT REPAIR

EQUIPMENT REPAIR

FINANCE DIRECTOR RECRUITMENT
TRASH SERVICE

EQUIPMENT REPAIR

VEHICLE REPAIR

ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE
ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE
MONTHLY INSPECTIONS

FUEL

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
ELECTRICITY

ELECTRICITY

STREET LIGHTS

VEHICLE REPAIR

VEHICLE REPAIR

VEHICLE REPAIR

VEHICLE REPAIR

EQUIPMENT REPAIR

Check Amount

R Vo ¥ o e ¥ s ¥ Y R ¥ i ¥ o e ¥ o ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ Y Y Y Y V2 T Vo A Vo R V2 S Vo S Vs R ¥ Ve RV I V2

1,204.36
42.94
426,782.92
18.52
1,179.84
225.00
437.91
178.41
376,755.89
(18,837.79)
68.57
34.19
88.09
17.12
43.55
53.31
85.31
44.06
17.14
4.28
118.75
111.85
18.75
1,265.01
37.43
213.98
23.00
206.28
4.79
176.73
(160.66)
(16.07)
27.78



Dep.

52

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

53

Fund Check #
48 9280
WATER
42 9234
42 9235
42 9218
42 9218
42 9236
42 9287
42 9287
42 9219
42 9288
42 9288
42 9240
42 9245
42 9245
42 9246
42 9247
42 9210
42 9210
42 9250
42 9250
42 9250
42 9250
42 9250
42 9252
42 9254
42 9223
42 9255
42 9255
42 9217
42 9217
42 9256

Check Date
12/18/2017

12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/14/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/5/2017
12/5/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/18/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name
VULCAN MATERIALS CO.

AMBER CHEMICAL INCORPORATED
AMERIPRIDE UNIFORM
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC
AQUA METRIC SALES COMPANY
AT&T

AT&T

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS
BANKCARD CENTER

BANKCARD CENTER

BC LABORATORIES INC

BSK LAB

BSK LAB

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
CAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASN
CASH - PETTY CASH

CASH - PETTY CASH

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

FARMER BROTHERS CO., CORP
FEDAK & BROWN LLP
FLAVIANO REYES

GRAINGER INC

GRAINGER INC

GRIFFITH COMPANY

GRIFFITH COMPANY

HIGH DESERT WIRELESS

Invoice #
71672591

0346955IN
2017 NOV
41908
205958
0065880IN
2017 NOV
2017 NOV
733965685
20171128
20171128
2017 NOV
A730441
A731143
220320
20171106
20171205
20171205
1033792
1114482
1145854
1164658
1195059
67070803
20171130
2017 NOV
614535178
616008406
20170831
20170831
40613

Description Check Amount
ROAD MATERIALS S 928.17
TOTAL ROADS $ 792,431.01
CHEMICALS S 228.60
UNIFORM SERVICE S 120.38
EQUIPMENT RENTAL S 22.50
EQUIPMENT REPAIR S 108.58
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE $ 1,891.65
TELEPHONE SERVICES S 106.67
TELEPHONE SERVICES S 19.25
QUARTERLY PHONE MAINTENANCE S 44.89
RECRUITMENT - ADM. SVCS DIRECTOR S 202.48
TELEMETRY S 217.46
LAB ANALYSIS $ 246.00
LAB ANALYSIS S 1,128.00
LAB ANALYSIS S 180.00
LEGAL FEES S 1,158.75
MEMBERSHIP DUES $ 2,379.73
POSTAGE S 11.66
SAFETY TRAINING MEETINGS $ 42.94
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE S 342.78
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE $ 3,492.60
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE S 31.61
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE S 122.27
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE S 720.72
COFFEE AND SUPPLIES S 18.52
AUDIT SERVICES S 3,449.25
JANITORIAL SERVICES $ 225.00
FIRST AID KITS S 204.36
FIRST AID KITS $ 83.26
ROAD REHABILITATION S 18,388.73
ROAD REHABILITATION S (919.44)
IT PROVIDER S 160.00



Dep. Fund Check#
53 42 9257
53 42 9257
53 42 9260
53 42 9233
53 42 9264
53 42 9267
53 42 9267
53 42 9291
53 42 9270
53 42 9270
53 42 9270
53 42 9271
53 42 9271
53 42 9272
53 42 9275
53 42 9275
53 42 9275
53 42 9224
53 42 9224
53 42 9224
53 42 9226
53 42 9227
53 42 9279
53 42 9279
53 42 9280

WASTE WATER
54 43 9234
54 43 9234
54 43 9234
54 43 9235
54 43 9218
54 43 9218

Check Date
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017

12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name

HOME DEPOT/GECF

HOME DEPOT/GECF

JOBS AVAILABLE

MARIA AGUIRRE

MOJAVE SANITATION

P&J ELECTRIC

P&J ELECTRIC

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC

RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RSI PETROLEUM INC

RSI PETROLEUM INC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC
SHAR-CRAFT, INC.

SHAR-CRAFT, INC.

SHAR-CRAFT, INC.

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

SWIFT NAPA AUTO PARTS
TEHACHAPI-CUMMINGS

UTILITY SERVICE CO, INC

UTILITY SERVICE CO, INC

VULCAN MATERIALS CO.

AMBER CHEMICAL INCORPORATED
AMBER CHEMICAL INCORPORATED
AMBER CHEMICAL INCORPORATED
AMERIPRIDE UNIFORM

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC

Invoice #
6572438
7584617
1725005
2017 DEC
3066765
5707
5708
2017 DEC
70986
71258
71435
312221
20171130
75398228
65864
65865
65877
20171202
20171202
20171202
910323
2017 NOV
201712011
201712012
71656905

0346505IN
0346955IN
0347078IN
2017 NOV
41908
205958

Description Check Amount
BUILDING MAINTENANCE S 12.86
BOOSTER REPAIR S 15.99
FINANCE DIRECTOR RECRUITMENT $ 119.44
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE S 936.00
TRASH SERVICE $ 44.06
BOOSTER REPAIR S 632.95
BOOSTER REPAIR S 506.36
NATURAL GAS S 8.66
ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE S 104.50
ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE S 98.42
MONTHLY INSPECTIONS S 16.50
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE S 287.97
FUEL $ 1,657.46
HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL S 38.53
BOOSTER REPAIR S 1,992.92
BOOSTER REPAIR S 3,952.28
BOOSTER REPAIR S 577.50
ELECTRICITY S 171.18
ELECTRICITY $ 9,282.63
ELECTRICITY S 13,911.91
VEHICLE REPAIR $ 35.92
PURCHASED WATER S 16,853.34
TANK REPAIR $ 4,579.01
TANK REPAIR S 13,216.75
ROAD MATERIALS $ 937.05
TOTAL WATER $ 104,419.39
CHEMICALS $ 240.00
CHEMICALS S 342.90
CHEMICALS $ 288.00
UNIFORM SERVICE S 188.93
EQUIPMENT RENTAL $ 7.50
EQUIPMENT REPAIR S 36.19



Dep.

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

Fund
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

Check #
9237
9287
9219
9288
9288
9240
9242
9246
9247
9210
9210
9221
9252
9253
9253
9254
9223
9255
9255
9256
9257
9257
9260
9263
9263
9264
9269
9270
9270
9270
9271
9272
9273
9224

Check Date
12/18/2017
12/21/2017
12/14/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/5/2017
12/5/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name

AQUATIC TESTING LABORATORIES
AT&T

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS
BANKCARD CENTER

BANKCARD CENTER

BC LABORATORIES INC

BEAR VALLEY SPRINGS ASSN
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
CAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASN

CASH - PETTY CASH

CASH - PETTY CASH

CWEA

FARMER BROTHERS CO., CORP
FASTENAL

FASTENAL

FEDAK & BROWN LLP

FLAVIANO REYES

GRAINGER INC

GRAINGER INC

HIGH DESERT WIRELESS

HOME DEPOT/GECF

HOME DEPOT/GECF

JOBS AVAILABLE

LIBERTY COMPOSTING, INC.
LIBERTY COMPOSTING, INC.
MOJAVE SANITATION

QUINN ENGINE SYSTEMS INC

RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RSI PETROLEUM INC
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC

SAN JOAQUIN SAFETY SHOES

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

Invoice #
17112801
2017 NOV
733965685
20171128
20171128
2017 NOV
2017 NOV
220320
20171106
20171205
20171205
20171106
67070803
17374
17374
20171130
2017 NOV
614535178
616008406
40613
6572438
7024849
1725005
19784
19784
3066765
60006702
70986
71258
71435
20171130
75398228
71752
20171202

Description

LAB ANALYSIS

TELEPHONE SERVICES

QUARTERLY PHONE MAINTENANCE

RECRUITMENT - ADM. SVCS DIRECTOR

TRAINING

LAB ANALYSIS

MEALS - MEETINGS

LEGAL FEES

MEMBERSHIP DUES

POSTAGE

SAFETY TRAINING MEETINGS
MEMBERSHIP DUES

COFFEE AND SUPPLIES

SHOP SUPPLIES

LAB EQUIPMENT

AUDIT SERVICES

JANITORIAL SERVICES

FIRST AID KITS

FIRST AID KITS

IT PROVIDER

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

LAB EQUIPMENT

FINANCE DIRECTOR RECRUITMENT
BIOSOLID DISPOSAL

BIOSOLID TESTING

TRASH SERVICE

EQUIPMENT REPAIR

ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE
ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE
MONTHLY INSPECTIONS

FUEL

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
SAFETY EQUIPMENT

ELECTRICITY

Check Amount

R0 B Vo R Vo i Vo BV V2 i Vo L Vo N V) Vo B VR "2 i Vo R Vo Sl Vo b Vo R U S V0 SV RV SV SV V2 i V0 R Vo U Vo S V0 R V0 (B V0 V0 B V0 R 72 0 VB Vo

2,700.00
57.18
17.96
57.85
115.55
1,308.00
63.00
45.00
652.65
1.90
11.45
90.00
4.94
31.86
182.09
824.86
75.00
87.58
35.68
64.00
12.86
95.26
34.13
907.57
400.00
22.04
4,462.75
23.75
22.37
3.75
426.78
6.26
190.00

1,434.77



Dep.

54
54
54
54
54

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

57
57
57

Fund Check #
43 9216
43 9225
43 9225
43 9277
43 9277

SOLID WASTE
49 9235
49 9218
49 9218
49 9219
49 9288
49 9247
49 9210
49 9210
49 9252
49 9254
49 9256
49 9260
49 9264
49 9264
49 9270
49 9270
49 9270
49 9271
49 9272
49 9224

DISPATCH
40 9287
40 9287
40 9290

Check Date
12/11/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017

12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/5/2017
12/5/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017

12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name

STATE WATER RESOURCES
SWRCB FEES

SWRCB FEES

USA BLUE BOOK, INC.

USA BLUE BOOK, INC.

AMERIPRIDE UNIFORM

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS
BANKCARD CENTER

CAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASN

CASH - PETTY CASH

CASH - PETTY CASH

FARMER BROTHERS CO., CORP
FEDAK & BROWN LLP

HIGH DESERT WIRELESS

JOBS AVAILABLE

MOJAVE SANITATION

MOJAVE SANITATION

RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RSI PETROLEUM INC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

AT&T
AT&T
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL

Invoice #
20171127
WD0126740
WD0130108
426326
429844

2017 NOV
41908
205958

733965685

20171128

20171106

20171205

20171205

67070803

20171130
40613

1725005

3066765

3067613
70986
71258
71435

20171130

75398228

20171202

2017 NOV
2017 NOV
221374

Description Check Amount
OPERATOR LICENSE S 340.00
DISCHARGE FEE S 2,974.00
DISCHARGE FEE $ 2,088.00
LAB EQUIPMENT S 78.29
LAB EQUIPMENT S 36.73
TOTAL WASTE WATER $ 21,089.38

UNIFORM SERVICE S 23.15
EQUIPMENT RENTAL S 7.50
EQUIPMENT REPAIR S 36.19
QUARTERLY PHONE MAINTENANCE S 9.34
RECRUITMENT - ADM. SVCS DIRECTOR S 86.78
MEMBERSHIP DUES S 1,268.32
POSTAGE S 10.80
SAFETY TRAINING MEETINGS S 5.72
COFFEE AND SUPPLIES S 2.47
AUDIT SERVICES S 876.20
IT PROVIDER S 33.52
FINANCE DIRECTOR RECRUITMENT S 51.17
TRASH SERVICE S 22.03
TRASH SERVICE - 102 BINS S 23,834.34
ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE S 33.25
ANNUAL MONITORING CERTIFICATE S 31.32
MONTHLY INSPECTIONS S 5.25
FUEL S 791.37
HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL S 13.14
ELECTRICITY S 67.13

TOTAL SOLID WASTE $ 27,208.99
TELEPHONE SERVICES S 88.53
TELEPHONE SERVICES S 296.11
LEGAL FEES S 135.00



Dep. Fund Check#
57 40 9254
57 40 9224
POLICE DEPARTMENT
58 40 9218
58 40 9218
58 40 9287
58 40 9287
58 40 9288
58 40 9288
58 40 9239
58 40 9238
58 40 9241
58 40 9243
58 40 9244
58 40 9246
58 40 9246
58 40 9246
58 40 9246
58 40 9290
58 40 9247
58 40 9210
58 40 9248
58 40 9251
58 40 9252
58 40 9254
58 40 9223
58 40 9255
58 40 9255
58 40 9256
58 40 9257
58 40 9259
58 40 9260

Check Date
12/18/2017
12/14/2017

12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/5/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name
FEDAK & BROWN LLP
SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC

AT&T

AT&T

BANKCARD CENTER

BANKCARD CENTER

BANKCARD CENTER

BANKS PEST CONTROL INC

BEAR VALLEY SPRINGS ASSN

BENZ PROPANE, INC.

BSE RENTS

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LL
CAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASN

CASH - PETTY CASH

CHEVRON USA INC.

DIRECT TV

FARMER BROTHERS CO., CORP
FEDAK & BROWN LLP

FLAVIANO REYES

GRAINGER INC

GRAINGER INC

HIGH DESERT WIRELESS

HOME DEPOT/GECF

JJK GROUP INC

JOBS AVAILABLE

Invoice #
20171130
20171202

41908
205958
2017 NOV
2017 NOV
20171128
20171128
20171128
655454
355
238453338
145982
220320
220321
220322
220323
221373
20171106
20171205
52047530
870138115
67070803
20171130
2017 NOV
614535178
616008406
40613
7584617
2017-09
1725005

Description Check Amount

AUDIT SERVICES S 1,113.12

ELECTRICITY S 236.68
TOTAL DISPATCH $ 1,869.44

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
TELEPHONE SERVICES
TELEPHONE SERVICES
RECRUITMENT - ADM. SVCS DIRECTOR
RECRUITMENT - CHIEF
RECRUITMENT - CHIEF
PEST CONTROL
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
PROPANE

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

MEMBERSHIP DUES
KITCHEN SUPPLIES

FUEL

SATELLITE SERVICE
COFFEE AND SUPPLIES
AUDIT SERVICES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
FIRST AID KITS

FIRST AID KITS

IT PROVIDER

BUILDING MAINTENANCE
CONSULTING

FINANCE DIRECTOR RECRUITMENT

B2 0 Vo R Vo Vo BV "2 Vo i Vo R Vo il Vo R V0 B Vo SV SV 72 0 Vo SR Vo S W St V0 R U S Vo SV I Vo S V0 S V0 B V0 A 2 B Vo B V)

7.50
36.19
88.53
18.50

138.84
302.79
43.20
29.90
500.00
214.37
231.35
279.00
14,049.91
165.57
67.50
21,470.30
820.82
188.65
220.12
32.33
23.05
1,644.13
225.00
262.74
107.04
640.00
74.59
4,860.00
81.90



Dep.

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

Fund
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

GATE
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Check #
9261
9261
9262
9264
9265
9270
9270
9270
9271
9272
9224
9226

9218
9218
9287
9288
9288
9239
9238
9241
9247
9251
9252
9254
9223
9260
9264
9224
9276

Check Date
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017

12/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/14/2017
12/18/2017

REGISTER OF WARRANTS
BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT - DECEMBER 2017

Vendor Name

KAJBEROUNI, RAFFI

KAJBEROUNI, RAFFI

LEXIPOL, LLC

MOJAVE SANITATION

ONSOLVE INTERMEDIATE HOLDING C
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RICH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE STA
RSI PETROLEUM INC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC

SO. CALIF. EDISON CO.

SWIFT NAPA AUTO PARTS

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY INC
AT&T

BANKCARD CEN